

Media Release

August 22, 2012

Airport Authority names airport manager

The Campbell River Airport Authority is pleased to announce that the City's airport supervisor Tyler Massee will take on a new role as airport manager Sept. 15.

Reporting directly to the Airport Authority, Massee's appointment is part of the planned shift to have the Campbell River Airport (YBL) run by the Council-appointed Airport Authority.

"This is an important step in fulfilling the Airport Authority's plans to take full responsibility for marketing and operating the airport, and we're pleased to have endorsed Tyler Massee for this position," says Susan Sinnott, chair of the Airport Authority. "Tyler has been involved in airport operations since 1994, and we look forward to advancing our strategic plan to expand opportunities at the airport with Tyler."

To keep people informed and gather information about what Campbell River airport users want at the facility, the Airport Authority has set up a new Facebook site. People can also follow the Airport Authority on Twitter at @CRAirport_YBL.

The Airport Authority is also planning an airport users event for mid-September, Sinnot adds. Stay tuned for more details!

-30 -

Contact: Susan Sinnott, Airport Authority Chair 250-914-1446